Paper No. \_\_\_\_\_ Date Filed: November 13, 2018

Filed on behalf of: Koninklijke Philips N.V.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION and MICROSOFT MOBILE INC., Petitioners,

v.

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00023 Patent No. 6,690,387

PATENT OWNER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT



Patent Owner Koninklijke Philips N.V. ("Patent Owner") hereby requests oral argument pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a) and DUE DATE 4 of the Scheduling Order (Paper 8), as amended by Stipulation (Paper 13). According to the Scheduling Order, oral argument in this proceeding will take place on December 20, 2018. The parties have conferred, but do not agree on the amount of argument time per side or the oral argument location. Specifically, Patent Owner requests (i) 30 minutes of argument per side, and (ii) that oral argument be held at the USPTO main office in Alexandria, Virginia.

Patent Owner requests oral argument on the following issues:

- the instituted grounds on which the subject trial was instituted,
   namely:
  - (a) whether claims 1, 5-7, and 9 of U.S. Patent No. 6,690,387 (the '387 patent) are obvious over U.S. Patent No. 7,450,114

    (Anwar) and Japanese Patent Publication No. H06-309138

    (Narutaka);
  - (b) whether claims 1, 5-7, and 9 of the '387 patent are obvious over Anwar, Narutaka, and International Publication No. WO 99/38149 (Westerman);



- (c) whether claims 2, 3, 8, 11, and 12 of the '387 patent are obvious over Anwar, Narutaka, and U.S. Patent No. 6,943,778 (Astala);
- (d) whether claims 2, 3, 8, 11, and 12 of the '387 patent are obvious over Anwar, Narutaka, Astala, and Westerman;
- (e) whether claims 4 and 10 of the '387 patent are obvious over Anwar, Narutaka, and EP 0 880 091 A2 (Korhonen); and
- (f) whether claims 4 and 10 of the '387 patent are obvious over Anwar, Narutaka, Westerman, and Korhonen; and any other matters raised by Petitioners or the Board.

November 13, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

/Justin J. Oliver/
Justin J. Oliver
Counsel for Patent Owner
Registration No. 44,986

VENABLE | FITZPATRICK VENABLE LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104

Tel: (212) 218-2100 Fax: (212) 218-2200



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.105, the undersigned certifies that on this date, a true and correct copy of this Patent Owner's Request for Oral Argument was served via email on the Petitioners at the following email address:

MSFT-387-IPR@perkinscoie.com

Dated: November 13, 2018

/Justin J. Oliver/
Justin J. Oliver
Counsel for Patent Owner
Registration No. 44,986

VENABLE | FITZPATRICK VENABLE LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104

Tel: (212) 218-2100 Fax: (212) 218-2200

